504571772 09/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON JAKE MERRELL	01/07/2016
ANTON E. BOWDEN	01/07/2016
DAVID T. FULLWOOD	01/07/2016
MATTHEW KIRK SEELEY	01/07/2016
GAVIN QUINN COLLINS	01/07/2016
PARKER GARY ROSQUIST	01/07/2016
WILLIAM FREDRICK CHRISTENSEN	01/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANO COMPOSITE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	679 N. 400 E.
City:	OREM
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	80467

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14990763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	202-4	70-6450	
Email:	paral	egal@effectualservices.com	
Correspondent Name:	BRA	BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP	
Address Line 1:	C/O (C/O CPA GLOBAL	
Address Line 2:	900 \$	900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600	
Address Line 4:	MINN	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0139-003001		0139-003001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELANIE GROVER		MELANIE GROVER	
SIGNATURE:	SIGNATURE: /Melanie Grover;Reg. No. 63599/		
DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2017		09/29/2017	

Total Attachments: 7	
source=0139-003001_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=0139-003001_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=0139-003001_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=0139-003001_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=0139-003001_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=0139-003001_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=0139-003001_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Lindon Aaron Jake MERRELL, residing in Orem, UT, Anton E. BOWDEN, residing in Provot, UT, David T. FULLWOOD, residing in Lindon,UT, Matthew Kirk SEELEY, residing in Spanish Fork, UT, Gavin Quinn COLLINS, residing in Provo, UT, Parker Gary ROSQUIST, residing in Bluffdale, UT, and William Fredrick CHRISTENSEN, residing in Provo, UT, (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled SHOE-**BASED ANALYSIS SYSTEM**, and which is a:

- (1)[X] Patent Cooperation Treaty application
 - (a) to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) bearing Application No. , filed on January 7, 2016, and Attorney Docket No. _0139-003WO1 : and
- (2)[X] non-provisional application
 - (a) to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) bearing Application No. 14/990,763, filed on January 7, 2016, and Attorney Docket No. 0139-003001 .

WHEREAS, Nano Composite Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Utah, and having its principal place of business at 679 N. 400 E., Orem, UT, 80467 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) and/or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s):
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) and/or (2);

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) and/or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

(f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the

÷

ź

application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) and/or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	By:
Date: 1/7/2016	Aaron Jake MERRELL By: Aaron & Bows Anton E. BOWDEN
Date:	By: David T. FULLWOOD
Date:	By: Matthew Kirk SEELEY
Date:	By: Gavin Quinn COLLINS
Date:	By: Parker Gary ROSQUIST
Date:	By:

PATENT REEL: 043735 FRAME: 0973 application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) and/or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	By:	
		Aaron Jake MERRELL
Date:	By:	Anton E. BOWDEN
Date:	By:	David T. FULLWOOD
Date:	By:	Matthew Kirk SEELEY
Date: January 7,2016	By:	<u>Auri Qrimw UUA</u> Gavin Quinn COLLINS
Date:	By:	Parker Gary ROSQUIST
Date: January 7, 2016	By:	Web Fredrick Atten

William Fredrick CHRISTENSEN

PATENT REEL: 043735 FRAME: 0974 application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) and/or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	By:	
		Aaron Jake MERRELL
Date:	By:	
		Anton E. BOWDEN
January 7th 2016	By:	bose X 2 2 1
		David T. FULLWOOD
(Deta)	<u>т</u> р	
Date:	By.	Matthew Kirk SEELEY
Date:	By:	
		Gavin Quinn COLLINS
Date:	By:	
	-	Parker Gary ROSQUIST
Date:	By:	
		/illiam Fredrick CHRISTENSEN

application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) and/or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: <u>01/57/16</u>	By: Aaron Jake MERRELL
Date:	By:Anton E. BOWDEN
Date:	Ву:
Date:	David T. FULLWOOD By:
Date:	Matthew Kirk SEELEY By:
Date: 01/07/16	Gavin Quinn COLLINS By: <u><u><u><u></u></u><u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>
Date:	Parker Gary ROSQUIST By:
	William Fredrick CHRISTENSEN

8

application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) and/or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignce for the sole use and behalf of the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	By:
	Aaron Jake MERRELL
Date:	
1282	Anton E. BOWDEN
Date:	
	David T. FULLWOOD
Jate: [.]. [b	By: MeL Kik M Matthew Kirk SEMLEY
hate:	By: Gavin Quinn COLLINS
x	
ARC:	Dy: Parker Gary ROSQUIST
)ate:	

William Fredrick CHRISTENSEN